1/10 Hard Body Kit

NO.LROO1

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!

@ Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:

q‘ [ 1] 1 1 Pay close attention ﬁ Must be purchased Assemble left and right
S Cut off shaded portion. Smooth rough edge. Remove. here! separately. sides the same way.

@ Before Assembly

» In the case of a decoration body, please assemble it according to » In the case of non decoration body, please assemble it according to
the contents showed. the contents showed.

= If you want to make the window transparent with a non decoration > |f you want to load LED lights with a non decoration body, please
body, please assemble it according to the contents showed. assemble it according to the contents showed.




Screwdriver (large)

Screwdriver (small)

S —7

Side cutters

Modeling knife

!
J

ABS parts X9 Body decal sheet []EEIH Screw 2.3X5mm X6
PC parts N Window masks (s Screw 2.3X6mm X4
Painted light lenses X1 Silver mirror decal [liﬁﬂl Flange screw 2.3X6X5mm X4
Black stainless steel radiator grill -=-----X1 (w Tapping screw 1.2X4mm &mFlange screw 2.3X6X8mm --------------X2

(D LR001-01

®LrR001-03

o ()

e I8
gl

58]

@ LR001-06

Il[ N Y f\‘i M [\

l' MER
!

T ==

(® LrR001-04

(3 LR001-02

T

ﬁlgﬁn

T

—

07-02




o PC windshield e
LR0O01-10 Jjﬂtwﬁgﬁﬁﬁéﬁ@f N
€ _ NN

(®) Lro01-08

P '-'~ Y -:f‘;':” S  —
. e - _'t‘ i:"}’ f —_—
—r | % i L—
- .'. ! [ L% d
2 ¥ | 1 =
E‘h'-\.'-. — '\. = i
= = - e - — e
= = S S ___._._-__.:'-';_'.'_-_-_'_'__.
4 ! - AN -
| 11
| 1l [
»
A

——  08-02
Black stainless steel

Painted light lenses PC front windshield . :
i : (K] O LR001-03-06 radiator grill
LRO0O1-09 LRO01-11 RO

016 I_*
" = |I |

08-01 =

01 02R 02L

" 02 03 02

L% —— & : — = HEE
03 04R 04L

046 o

sl
= e

Body decal sheet

©ABCDEFGHIJ KOPQUVWXYZ

Window masks

Silver mirror decal

®0123456789

0E66 ©0123456789 (] ! B -
) | I |
@

Use a neutral detergent to remove any oil residues and dirt

ANCEEXFIG
OO




Cutting

@ Remove. @ Smooth rough edge.

ANBACADAF

Painting

@ WMask the parts from inside. ;r\

cldXe / / o




@ Paint ¢, d,e from inside.

cldle

© After painting, remove the masks from inside.

cldle

1
|
|
|
I
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
i
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
i
|
|
|
|
|
|

Painting

Paint spray color what you prefer
on these parts, recommend paint
in same color.

AJCIELFIGIHLL

ol Assembling

- Plastic cement

_- Plastic cement




E Assembling

Screw 1.2X4mm

(o - - - --- X16

Plastic cement

Assembling

Screw 2.3X5mm

[pm"--m

/" Plastic cement




B Assembling

Screw 1.2X4mm

(Jry - - ----- X5

Screw 2.3X5mm

(ot ----x1

kLJ//—I}Z—{LBL

Plastic cement —

\

1.2X4mm

Plastic cement——

: —
=}
=
=

E Assembling




Assembling

Flange screw 2 3X6X5mm

Silver mirror decal @)

Assembling

SA D

IS
- ’\ [*S




<Left>

Assembling

Plastic cement

Assembling

Double-sided tape \

.'--'.. .
-___- (]
i
-'--.. .
= o L]
- -
5 I,
" .--J ~
.-'--- ) (-
\ e L W Y
\ - 7 e
: | =24 W\ :
=S W, r
- .-..--._-._.,_._.. = d II
L
i
0

~—Double-sided tape




Flange screw 2 3X6X5mm

X1

02-01

02-02

-X4

Screw 2.3X5mm

07-01

07-02—

Assembling

Plastic cement —__

10



(ke] Assembling

_Plastic cement

____—Plastic cement

11



Assembling

Screw 2.3X6mm

- X4

rew 2.3X6X8mm

Flange sc

12



Assembling Ve ~ Decal

@{ & ) H@\ \
R [
| | J )

These screws

not included.




14



	01
	02
	03
	04
	05
	06
	07
	08
	09
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14

